
72 Schützen,

in 3 Klassen,

aus 7 Sektionen.

Sportschützengau Ingolstadt

Ergebnisliste

Anton-Hacker-Gedächtnis-Pokal 

am 21.09.2025

bei FSG Kösching

teilgenommen haben



1. Platz Gaimersheim 3111

2. Platz Reichertshofen 3107

3. Platz Riedenburg 3093

4. Platz Kösching 3016

5. Platz Vohburg 3009

6. Platz Unsernherrn 2965

7. Platz Denkendorf 2877

1. Schüler Gaimersheim 516
2. Schüler Riedenburg 514
3. Schüler Kösching 514
4. Schüler Denkendorf 503
5. Schüler Vohburg 495
6. Schüler Reichertshofen 482
7. Schüler Unsernherrn 461

1. Jugend Reichertshofen 1093
2. Jugend Vohburg 1081
3. Jugend Riedenburg 1077
4. Jugend Gaimersheim 1069
5. Jugend Kösching 1051
6. Jugend Denkendorf 1051
7. Jugend Unsernherrn 1035

1. Junioren Reichertshofen 1532
2. Junioren Gaimersheim 1526
3. Junioren Riedenburg 1502
4. Junioren Unsernherrn 1469
5. Junioren Kösching 1451
6. Junioren Vohburg 1433
7. Junioren Denkendorf 1328

Anton Hacker Pokal 2025

am 21.09.2025 bei FSG Kösching



Platz Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

1 Janine Ziegler 91 94 185

2 Anna Meier 92 92 184

3 Robin Linz 93 89 182

4 Ostermeier Tobias 91 87 178

5 Emilia Kerling 87 90 177

6 Melina Wittmann 86 88 174

7 Clara Nerb 87 87 174

8 Julia Liepold 86 87 173

9 Christoph Meyer 84 86 170

10 Lina Malz 87 82 169

11 Laske Florian 89 80 169

12 Schneider Jakob 87 81 168

13 Kleber Quirin 81 85 166

14 Klemmer Leon 76 87 163

15 Sophia Arzenheimer 80 83 163

16 Gloria Ettinger 83 78 161

17 Johannes Keppel 80 80 160

18 Knott Amelie 81 73 154

19 Elisa Kraus 75 77 152

20 Annalena Staudacher 77 74 151

21 Albrecht Laurina 72 75 147

22 Jonas Binder 65 63 128

Anton Hacker Pokal 2025
Am 21.09.2025 bei FSG Kösching

Schülerklasse



Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

1 Sarah Leyh 98 94 96 93 381

2 Borsch Hannah 90 94 94 97 375

3 Klara Ettinger 92 93 94 96 375

4 Stefanie Schumm95 91 94 94 374

5 Streit Magdalena89 94 94 91 368

6 Fabian Wirth 92 92 94 87 365

7 Maria Mayer 95 90 90 89 364

8 Leonie Meier 90 90 90 93 363

9 Gruber Sebastian87 95 91 90 363

10 Schläfer Christian87 89 90 96 362

11 Finn Kempe 88 87 92 92 359

12 Strung Verena 94 93 92 80 359

13 Antonia Hennes 88 87 92 89 356

14 Fabian Binder 91 83 92 87 353

15 Luisa Wibmer 88 89 87 86 350

16 Kasteneder Pia 84 87 88 88 347

17 Emma Hirsch 80 88 82 89 339

18 Lukas Jansen 84 82 87 85 338

19 Georg Lindner 81 90 82 79 332

20 Jonathan Sack 76 79 81 87 323

21 Anna Heggenberger77 82 73 74 306

Anton Hacker Pokal 2025
Am 21.09.2025 bei FSG Kösching

Jugendklasse



Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

1 Haunsperger Sarah 96 99 98 99 392

2 Bernhard Dichtl 98 99 98 96 391

3 Louisa Binder 99 98 98 95 390

4 Kleber Kristin 100 96 97 96 389

5 Matthias Mayer 99 96 96 95 386

6 Kleber Florian 98 95 94 98 385

7 Luisa Heinrich 95 95 97 95 382

8 Simon Eichenseher 94 93 97 97 381

9 Lukas Endtner 92 95 98 96 381

10 Yvonne Karg 94 94 96 96 380

11 Andreas Mayer 91 95 96 94 376

12 Wilhelm Luca 91 94 97 93 375

13 Verena Lehenmeier 91 96 93 94 374

14 David Ott 94 94 95 90 373

15 Jennifer Bügel 91 90 93 92 366

16 Heinrich Anna 92 91 92 91 366

17 Nico Kerler 86 91 96 92 365

18 Marina Binder 94 91 86 91 362

19 Würzburger Hannah 89 90 89 89 357

20 Theresa Kraus 95 89 86 86 356

21 Isabell Bowarowski 90 84 89 90 353

22 Betz Luka 90 90 90 83 353

23 Matthias Straus 87 90 86 88 351

24 Lea Lindner 90 81 91 87 349

25 Popp Paula 86 84 91 87 348

26 Felix Hedewig 86 91 86 85 348

27 Theresa Späthling 74 83 89 90 336

28 Selina Meier 75 84 84 86 329

29 Jakob Wickstrom 69 85 79 79 312

Anton Hacker Pokal 2025
Am 21.09.2025 bei FSG Kösching

Juniorenklasse



Kösching

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Janine Ziegler 91 94 - - 185

2 Emilia Kerling 87 90 - - 177

3 Elisa Kraus 75 77 - - 152

514

11 Sophia Arzenheimer 80 83 - - 163

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Sarah Leyh 98 94 96 93 381

5 Georg Lindner 81 90 82 79 332

6 Lukas Jansen 84 82 87 85 338

1051

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Theresa Kraus 95 89 86 86 356

8 Simon Eichenseher 94 93 97 97 381

9 Jennifer Bügel 91 90 93 92 366

10 Felix Hedewig 86 91 86 85 348

1451

15 Nico Kerler 86 91 96 92 365

16 0

Gesamt: 3016
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Reichertshofen

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Kleber Quirin 81 85 - - 166

2 Albrecht Laurina 72 75 - - 147

3 Laske Florian 89 80 - - 169

482

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Schläfer Christian 87 89 90 96 362

5 Gruber Sebastian 87 95 91 90 363

6 Streit Magdalena 89 94 94 91 368

1093

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Haunsperger Sarah 96 99 98 99 392

8 Kleber Florian 98 95 94 98 385

9 Heinrich Anna 92 91 92 91 366

10 Kleber Kristin 100 96 97 96 389

1532

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 3107
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Vohburg

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Knott Amelie 81 73 - - 154

2 Ostermeier Tobias 91 87 - - 178

3 Klemmer Leon 76 87 - - 163

495

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Strung Verena 94 93 92 80 359

5 Kasteneder Pia 84 87 88 88 347

6 Borsch Hannah 90 94 94 97 375

1081

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Wilhelm Luca 91 94 97 93 375

8 Betz Luka 90 90 90 83 353

9 Würzburger Hannah 89 90 89 89 357

10 Popp Paula 86 84 91 87 348

1433

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 3009

Seite 8 von 12



Gaimersheim

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Melina Wittmann 86 88 - - 174

2 Lina Malz 87 82 - - 169

3 Julia Liepold 86 87 - - 173

516

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Stefanie Schumm 95 91 94 94 374

5 Antonia Hennes 88 87 92 89 356

6 Emma Hirsch 80 88 82 89 339

1069

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Yvonne Karg 94 94 96 96 380

8 Louisa Binder 99 98 98 95 390

9 Verena Lehenmeier 91 96 93 94 374

10 Luisa Heinrich 95 95 97 95 382

1526

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 3111
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Ingolstadt-Unsernherrn

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Robin Linz 93 89 - - 182

2 Annalena Staudacher 77 74 - - 151

3 Jonas Binder 65 63 - - 128

461

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Fabian Binder 91 83 92 87 353

5 Jonathan Sack 76 79 81 87 323

6 Finn Kempe 88 87 92 92 359

1035

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Marina Binder 94 91 86 91 362

8 Isabell Bowarowski 90 84 89 90 353

9 Lukas Endtner 92 95 98 96 381

10 David Ott 94 94 95 90 373

1469

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 2965

Seite 10 von 12



Denkendorf

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Gloria Ettinger 83 78 - - 161

2 Clara Nerb 87 87 - - 174

3 Schneider Jakob 87 81 - - 168

503

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Klara Ettinger 92 93 94 96 375

5 Fabian Wirth 92 92 94 87 365

6 Anna Heggenberger 77 82 73 74 306

1046

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Jakob Wickstrom 69 85 79 79 312

8 Matthias Straus 87 90 86 88 351

9 Theresa Späthling 74 83 89 90 336

10 Selina Meier 75 84 84 86 329

1328

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 2877
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Riedenburg

Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: 1 Anna Meier 92 92 - - 184

2 Johannes Keppel 80 80 - - 160

3 Christoph Meyer 84 86 - - 170

514

11 - - 0

12 - - 0

Jugend: 4 Maria Mayer 95 90 90 89 364

5 Leonie Meier 90 90 90 93 363

6 Luisa Wibmer 88 89 87 86 350

1077

13 0

14 0

Junioren: 7 Bernhard Dichtl 98 99 98 96 391

8 Andreas Mayer 91 95 96 94 376

9 Matthias Mayer 99 96 96 95 386

10 Lea Lindner 90 81 91 87 349

1502

15 0

16 0

Gesamt: 3093
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